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A%l=sndorf, Dorothy Gustavug T Fuzniezei, st ner Admr 1606 558
B Arnold, Frank Lnna Arnold 1600 580
fﬁ i Allen, Douglas M Procter & Collier Co . 1600 591
£ Abbing, Mary & Louise  Anthony & Velua Kuhn 1601 114
AR £11ied gCraftsman Bldg Coru Martha 7 Jefiries, Per Shff 1601 277
B L TR Bl B Angus, Harold Western Bank & Trust Co,Trustee 1601 395
TSN Amberger, Ruth Herbert H Amberger 1602 25
Ahearn, Florence & Robert E George ¥ Teffers 1602 51
g Do Margeret Farrell & Richd A & o F Jeffers 1602 53
@ﬂ?zl }Ej\fl Sl Andler, Agnes Walter indler 1802 183
Bid22 WZIAN  ssvury, Pauline = Richard M. Asbury 1602 336
Americen Home Bldrs Inc Gaston ¢ Alice E Meacham 1502 3863
Air Reduction Szles Co Frank Hill smith, Inc 1602 377
Eﬁf’?zﬁ S, Ayers, Ralph B Richard A Rappoport 1602 561
ﬁiﬁ'?? ?932 G Allendorf, Henry Board Foreign Missions,Board Home Mis- 1602 577
. sions Tresbyterign Church of U. 8. A
Andrews, Daniel “Property Owners Inc 16802 582
sAukenthaler, Richard Bertha & John H Niemsn 1602 597
fNiu29 ‘,&‘*?’%{JAN Abrams, Grace %llen Judkins & John Hartman 1603 85
- Askew, Vialter T et al Louig 4skew 1603 93
I Do Do 1603 112
Aliendorf, Dorothy Henry A llendorf 1603 122
@@39 '1932 JAN Askew, Walter T et al Louis dAskew 1603 171
Wi  Bdl.=0
fACg 10327cl Ammon, George C I Mary V. Schramm 16@ 323
B FEB " 193 poxemmen, ottilia K Theodore Brederlow, Jr Per Shre 1604 23
v Applegate, Walter S Prank I, Griley 1604 55
aehl L 83:! 183 Anderson, Dora carolyn Anderson Reindel 1604 279
BEFZT 7T pult, Charles B MoHugh Reslty Co 1604 386
EiI FEB 161932  armbrust, zerl E Paul Brockhardt 1604 512
~ EN. fEE }g e Aylward, Nicholas K Stephen McKeown 1605 3
Do Mary ¥ Aylward 18605 46
bk ”"’i' o “.ff'f Alms, Eleanora ¢ U Estate Per Execrs George Spugard 1605 . 99
Bnsting, Rose Ann Rose (onnell 1605 145
BT FE? 24 }(‘.)32 Atzel, Robert ohio Valley Mortgage Co 1605 287
mn FEBEB ™ aidis, chem 4 H. W. Aills 1605 450
bo Do 1605 507
» Do Do 1605 520
Kuburn, Jos & Buldah ¢ S Ireme ILarup 1605 557
gmy oMAm
i 4lbu, Joseph & Catharina Mae Unnewehr 1606 20
- | &dams, Marjorie Margaret McMskin 1806 24
tr VAN S WU pdams, §ilfiem Lida Jidams 1606 60
mropap o 1892 Altman, Elizabeth Property Owners Inc 1606 151
ENT MAR 4 ?93% Allgeyer, Joseph & Elma wdna % Chas A FTunk 1806 207
IRT: MAR 5 1932 Allen, Edward W & Edna B Metropolitan Estates Co 1606 L26B )
i 34 MAR 11 1R Altnordhoff, Elizebeth Jaoseph & Tonne 1606 544
Ashbrook, Evan Michael & Ienz Binder 1606 550
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Aufdémbrinke, Tleanora
Allen, James

£dler, Fugene

Do
£dler, Nancy
Adler, Nancy

Acmo Realty Co

Avondale Ice Co
Ackermann, Laurctta B
Do

Do

Do
Apollo S & L Co

Abele, Frank
Ante, Doris B & Joseph

iicholtz, Elinor

Antonio 3 & L Co
Adlison B ~# L Co

Altman, Elizabeth

Allen, Matthew W Estate per Trustee

Anderson, Herbert
America, United States of
Do
4vey, EB. Gertrude
Do
Arbenz, Wdward
Arlington Heights, Villa ge of
Allen, Buena
Antonio 5 & L Co
Alberts, Hattie B
Ausdenmore, Rose M
Alexander, Alice E
Andler, Emma
Do
Armstrong, Raymond C
_Aronoff, Rose

-

Ambrosius, Walter & Anita o
Alberts, William & Sidney et al

Andler, Lillian & Hannah

Attaway, Verna

Ausdenmoore, William M

fgness, Catherine

Allen, Mathew W. Estate per Trustes

Allgeier, Helen
"Alcorn, Rollie

Ackermann, Lauretta B

. GRANTEE

- Elisabeth leuser

- KAlbert T & Elizabeth Togelrnan

Martha Shimler, Trustee under will of
Jeptha Garrard, Deceased

Do

Hattie Adler
Sidney Adler
Jacob Rarnhaelson
wlla ¢, Wm . Jos L & 1&vil Du b echer
Rudolph A Ackermann

R. A. ACie rmann

Rudolph & Acseriann

Do

nladys Sregal, Per Shoriff

Belle Simkin & Celia Kulle:xr

Ira A & 0llie H Pottengsr

Lo.isa I Iuntz

T APE 1932

Filda Reinke

Tdwin Rirrey Stevens rer

Property Owners, Inc

William J Franke

Fagle S & L Assn

Cincinnati Dnion Terminml Co

Do

Huber Bldrs Matexial Co

Do

Proverty Owners Inc

Edith L Moody

Luke & Florence. Edinburgh

Jacob Zipperstein Per Sheriff

Marthas J King

Mebel B & Geo E Dhoench

Celia & Sam Kuller

il  ian, Hannah, Walter, Agnes, Albert
& Hilda Andler
Albsrt,Arthur P,Vernon A,Chas E Armstrong
Isidore Aronoff

Lydia Mayer Hess, Trustes

Barry E & Milton E Alberts
Tmaa,Jelier,sgnes, slbert ¥.Hilda A ndler
William R Fembree

Mathilda Schef”-=1

Ssmuel Scheering

George E Allen

Magdalena Miller
Ida B Alcorn

Lang Bros Inc
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The American Wational Bank
Albrecht, Anm
sdotive B & L Co
Alpert, Herbert
Adams, Chella Muriel et al
£ills, Herry W
Altherr, Mary F
Alaska Realty Co
Ahlmann, S. We
Albanese, Guglielmo (Wm Albany)
Allgeier, Magdalena
Angelo, Mary
Averbeck, Clara & Joseph P
Aull, Emma T
Atkins, Henry P
Do
Aufdemkampe, Gertrude
Arns, Emma
Apollo Savings & Loan Co.
Argo, Katherine Belle
Atkins Realty Co.
Agricola, Aloys
Antonio Savings & Loan Co.

Anderson, Sarah E.

Archbold, Matthew J. & Christina L.

Atkins Realty Co.
Aichholtz, ¢lifford
Antonio Savings & Loan Co.
Adleta, Rosa
Abel, Mathilde
Altenoeder, Joseph
Al%, Alvin A. & Roseida
Apwisch, Ella, et al.

Do,
Andreas, Alexandra S.

Ayer, Elizabeth

ar JULs W2 Ahlenstorf, Virgie Iee

I 1188 saaison Bldg. & Loan Co.

» JUL 12 682

Antonio Savings & Loan Co.

wr JUL 14 W3 Alley, william 7.

@ JUL 292 w37

- JUL 25 8%F

e JUL 28 0%
& JUL 29 o

e El!é 7 WX

Archer, Miranda M.
Austerman, carl T.
Abrams, Jacob
Altnan, Elizabeth
Ayers, Lorstta L.
Andersen, Alf RE.

Anderson, Robert

Abbihl, Anna
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Touis R & Tda M Rrauntz
* Henry A & Ama T flbrechsé
Dusan & Samel Stayan
Goldie Schultz
Harold Ellsworth Wyckhoff
Amnie £ills
Caroline Thlman

Havlin Hotel Co
vivian M Stolle Per Shff

- Donato Rufo

Wn. & Wilma Beck
Jeannette Kelly
Max 3topper
Ckas A Aull
Joseph Brendstetter
Karl P Kadon
Wendel Ohmer, Jr,
Arthur F. Arns
Bertha E. & Edegar W. Sterner
Ralph C. Argo
C. Ho M. Atkins
0lza M. Welch
Emna J. Guethlein
Clara E., Nelson
Louis O'Connor
Charles He. M. Atkins
Edward H. Busch
William H. Hayes, Per Shff.
Coarad Adletsa
Fannile Ievy
Rochus Hasler
Iavrence & Elizabeth Schell
Ferguson Road Realty, Inc.
Abraham & Wsther Pronin
Apcstle S. Andresas
Virgil Ayer
Charles G. Mallane
Rosnlyn Rind

¥Nicaclas A. Berthol, Per Shff.

Jay ‘T» Warwick

Francis M. . Boyles
Nettie Heine

Anng Abrams

Utility Pinance & Discount co.

Ralpyh H., & Hazel C. Ayers

Marvha Stone Collins, per Shff.

Hat$ie H., Hay

Soushern Ohio Savings Bk.& Trust Co.

£ e e -t e e o iiminen v

Book  Page

1612 451
1613 52
1613 94
1613 151

1613 305
1613 329

1813 537
164 68
1614 179
15141264
1614 431
lol& 445
1614 558
1614 657
1615 14
1615 29

1615 124
1615 185

1615 203
18615 277

1615 279

1615 283

1615 350

16815 462
1615 582
1615 674
1616 50

1616 253
1616 257
1616 296
isls 520
1616 597
1616 619
1616 625
1616 662

1617 99
1617 171
1617 275
1517 380
1617 496
1617 511
1617 535
1618 238
1618 272
1618 329
1618 569
1618 636
1619 112
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Alcholtz, John

Allen, Alve G., et al.

Averwater, Sr., C.G.

Athens, William W. & Ida G.

Avondale Logn & Bldg. Co.

Angus, Harold

Allemania Loan & Bldg. Ass'n.
Do.

Alexander, Alice G.

Albrecht, Katrina

Anderson Township,Hamilton County, 0O.,Trs.(

Apollo Savings & Loan Co.
Ackermen, Pearl M,
Abbate, Ethel

Adkins, Ella

Astler, Blanche M.

Do
Anderson, Ren M.
Ast, Frank George & Charles A.
Armstrong, George L.
Allison, Amanda
Albers, Eldora
Allendorf, Helen
Allemania Loan & Bldg. Assn. No. 2
Do.
Albers, Clara & Helen
Androne, Catherine
Alder, Hubert
Aufderhaar, Robert
Anderson Township Welfare Assn,,Trs.of the
Adams, Ottis M.
Do.
Auch, Henry I.
Adanms, Ottis M.
Anderson, Elsie
Arnold, william V.
Do.
Do.
Arnold, Ruth
Do.
Do.
Albiez, Ida
- Alpert, Helen
Adalr, Clarence & Ethel I.
Arling, Walter, et al.
Do.
Arling Funch Lumber Co.

Ambarn, Anna, et al.

TEE wmussw  GRANTOR

Clara & Charles Ccrull

Harry J. Wittenberg

G. Harry Jr. & Madeline Averwater
Home Savings & Loan Co.

Sadie McCormick Fields, per Shff.
William J. McCormick, per Bxtrs.& Trs.
John Joseph Dolan, per Shff,

Joseph Sist, per Shff.

John N. Alexander

¢lifford Albrecht

( John & Agnes Delaney, & Ada & Stanley C.
Huffman, & France M. & Janet J. Raine

21
William Charles & Alice Swetman %8%1§3¥§¥)1620

Mary Schott, Extrx.
Edward & Mary Curran
Charmey Mize

Vernon M. Astler

Do

Jacob & Catharine Dabrom

{ Marion Ast
{Helen A. Schoepf, Dorothy 4. Blackburn &

Louise Taylor Rose & Anna Be. Taylor

Standard Bldg. & Loan CoO.
Marie J. Hare

Henry Allendor?f
Alice Wald, per Shff.
Jeannette Ruth & William S. Kelly

Anna Albers

~Herman Weiss

Jeanette B. Wiggins
Henry ®. & Louilse Aufderhaar
Eliza A. Bridges
Gertrude & William Brueggeman
Raymond L. & Nellie A. Bovard
Fanny Schwartz
Raymond Bovard
Andrew Pflum
Ruth Arnold
Do.
Do.
William V. Agrnold
Do.
Do.
Frank J. Pudenz
Goldie & Meax Schultz
Metropolitan Estates (Go.
Burroughs Cooper
John R. guane

Walter Arling, & Carl Funch
Lillie willig

1619 143
1619 194
1619 325
1619 446
1619 519
1sl9 617
1619 679
16280 1

1620 233

1620
1620

294
431
500
1620
1621
163l
1622

549
171
188
52
1622 78

1622 76

; 1622
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lez2
1622
1622
1622
l62z
ls22
1622
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1623
1623
1685
1623
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1623
1633
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1625 57
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» Arbor Realty Co.
Allen, Myrtle M.
Arnold, Kate

 NOVD e . Akers, Nancy E.
= Ny 4 W . Avondale U.S. Loan & Bldg. Co.
we HOV 59X

. Annis, Dorothy L.
Alloway, Fannie

o a7
g gf"‘\b @ % p

Allen, Vera Van Nes

i Allbecker, Gertrude S.
%w-@ N 18 g Alcorn, Robert S. & Albert D.
- Altmayer, George & Rosa
b %ﬁt{iﬂm i: . Andersen, Alf E.

Andersen, Tosca
i
A QW ?m .Aragon Savings & Loan Co,
o 2{’5’&4 18wy
. . Ackman, Sylvia V.

Ll TR :

Rt - e ‘Alexander, Walter H.
o R Y 3 § )
FREACIREE ] | Alexander, Edith D.

. Agricola, Joseph

kpplegate, Bertha M.

i;Allgeier, Joseph P.

;;Albers, 1ena

;AiOhholz, Calvin
Aichholz, Ge orge
Archea, Theodosia

; Atherton, George

z :A. & R. Realty Co.

Wiz g . Adkins, Mary E.

. Klbrecht, Lillisn M. & Fred W.

;;Adams. ottis M.

;gxlpha Building & Loan Coe.

. Aichholz, Fred

. Ahlbrandt, Johm, Jr.

- DEC16 v
w DEC 21

HAEP § 1 18 - Apseloff, Ida

.Angus, Harold F., et al, Trustees

: ijiﬁggm;gdams. Lina
s MEV L4 5% Allen, Charles B., et al

VEL ¢ SU Ayer, Viregil
UEC o1 g

;; Agness, Catherine

‘Agness, Catharine

JAN 3 % . anders, Amna u.

J J‘oannga Arnold

EDa‘nie:L B« Akers

“ Alma Hazel & willlam L. Ross
" Earl G. Annis

. Charles 4. & Ruth M. stirling

. Tosca Ancersen

_Alf E. Andersen

' First Ward Bldg.

,Morriza & Bessie Harris
” Clifford M. Meilers

. Frances & Harry Hoffmen
. Henry W. slbers

. Georg® Aiehholz

“ Fred Aichholz

M GRANTOR : ’ Book | Page | |

:Benton S Oppenheimer, Tr.
. ( Bdmond E. Gilbert, & Grace G. Salt & Anng :
i i ( GeSmith,& Roxie G.Wanninger & Lillian G. ;f’ 1625_ 257

Mueller

& Loan Assn. Co.
carl . Meinken
Carolma Bailey, et al. per shff.

;; Isabelle McClelland Johnston

: catherine Zind, Pr. Sheriff

. George Ainhholz

Walter J. Siemering

. Richard A. Rappoport

. Willism C. and Fmily Schmidt
Emma Xennedy

:Georga K. Barnes

iNellie Re2d and Clara Piermann
Sophia and William H. Grossmann

;willi.am gnd Emma Flelissner

.W. J. Hocter

1625 152}

. 1625, 296,
11625; 362,
1625 530
1625 584 |
1625 643,

“ William 7. Allen : . 1625, 677
. William & Thush Sisler . 1626 13
Doris K. & Albert E. Thompson 1525: 61 .
¢ Alma Bommer, & Christine Kuehn ,“1626. 73

16236, 291

1626 292

: per Shff.’
.Mary S.Cassinelli & Amelia I.Greenwald,/

11626 319
. 1626, 404 _
. 1627,155
| 1627 219 _
. 1627 238 _
1627 373 |

1627 441

-

1627 | 455 _
1627 496 .
1627 500

;Alfred E. Archea ;1627 . 679; ]
June Tilford 1627 685
. David & Bessie Rabkin le2s . 7
Emery T. :Adkins “1628‘ 107;“ |
. Bert Mason 1628 118

1628 169 . |
1628 173 .
1628 , 398
1628 579 .
1629 . 88.
1629 118
1629 223
1629 218
1629 263
1629 328
1629 333 -
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